010198 - Mosher - INJ. pdf

Authorized Signature

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form 1-1 June 2000 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE POND PERMIT

(<i>) </i>	VED
Check Applicable Boxes: SEP 0 8	2003 Effective Date of Transfer: January 1, 1998
Oil Lease: No. of WellsThree	
Gas Lease: No. of WellsKCC WIC	CHITA Lease Name: Mosher
** Side Two Must Be Completed.	E2 E2 SW Sec. 33 Twp. 8S R18 EXW
Saltwater Disposal Well - Docket No. D = 20,839	Legal Description of Lease: SW/4
Spot Location: feet from N S Line feet from E W Line	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Enhanced Recovery Project Docket No Entire Project: Yes No	County: Rooks
Number of Injection Wells**	Production Zone(s): Kansas City
Field Name: Carmichael	Injection Zone(s): Arbuckle
Surface Pond Permit # No Pit	feet from N / S Line of Section
(API # (f Drill Pit)	feet from E / W Line of Section
Identify: Emergency Pit Burn Pit	Storage Pit Drill Pit
Past Operator's License No. 3456 Exp. 7-30-	Contact Person: Terry Piesker
Past Operator's Name & Address: AFG Energy I	nc. Phone: 785-625-6374
P.O. Box 458; Hays, KS 6	
Title: General Manager	Signature: NA See attached document
New Operator's License No. 32278	Contact Person: Ed Glassman
New Operator's Name & Address: Tengasco Inc.	Phone: 785-625-6374
P.O. Box 458; Hays, KS 67601	•
	Date: 09-05-2003
Title: Geologist / Production Super	
noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ow	
Tengasco Inc. is acknowledged a	as the is acknowleged as the
new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorize	
Docket # <u>D-20839</u> . Recommended action:	permitted by #

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

STER 9 9 03 SEP 2 2 2003 9/10/03

Authorized Signature

Must Be Filed For All Wells

* Lease Name:	Mosher	. 	* Location:	SW/4 Sec. 33	- AIT	
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)		Section Line from South Line)	Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)	
#1	15-163-20,766-A✓	Circle 1980 (FS) FNL	Circle 1980 FELEWD	Oil	Producing	
# 3	15-163-21,795	1650 (S) FNL	990 FELEW	Oil	Producing	
# 2	15-163-21,540	1320 (FSI) FNL	2310_FELEW	SWD	In Operation	
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	·		
	<u> </u>	FSL/FNL	;FEL/FWL			
			1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	-	 -	
<u> </u>		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
<u> </u>		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	<u> </u>		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	* * *		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
i		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

ASSIGNMENT AND BILL OF SALE

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND BILL OF SALE is entered into effective the 31st day of December, 1997, at 11:59 p.m., by and between AFG ENERGY INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and TENGASCO, INC., a Tennessee corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION OF THE SUM OF TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which bereby are acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby transfers, grants, bargains, sells, conveys, and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Oil and Gas Leases described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto, together with all rights incident thereto, and all production equipment and other personal property located thereon or obtained or used in connection therewith. This Assignment and Bill of Sale is made without warranty of any kind, including warranty of title; provided, however, that Assignor hereby warrants that the Oil and Gas Leases described on Exhibit "A" are free and clear of any liens and encumbrances created by, through, or under Assignor.

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND BILL OF SALE is entered into pursuant to that certain letter of agricument dated December 18, 1997, between Assignor and Assignee ("the Purchase Agreement"), wherein Assignee agreed to purchase numerous assets of Assignor, including assets fourthed barries, for \$3,500,000. Assignor and Assignee agree that the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement are incorporated herein by reference and shall survive the closing of the last of the Purchase Agreement.

STATE ASSIGNMENT AND BILL. OF SALE shall extend to and inure to the business of

The WITHERS WHENEOF, Assigned has executed this instrument the date of his contral below, in he effective the date first written above.

APG ENERGY INC.

D. B. Chatterbuck, President

RECEIVED
SEP 0 8 2003
C WICHITA

COUNTY OF SEDG) \$5: WICF) ny of February, 199	IS. hefore me. a	Notary Public	in and for the c	nunty and
state aforesaid, came i who is personally kno- acknowledged the exe	D. B. Chunterbuck, was to me to be the:	President of APA same person who	G Energy Inc., executed the a	a Delaware con	poration,
- meritten	WHEREOF, I hav			al on the date l	ast above
	Notary Public	L. Orcic	4		
My appoinment expi	res: rr 1962			1.	
	7. 177				4.
					Just 1888
	3 기 기계() 1 기 기계()				
	Maria - 1941. Maria - 1963. Maria - 1963.	- 2 -			
					r si
		·			
		:	:		~
		,			
			!		